
Age Division Age Division
Standings Last Name First Name Age Champ.

Points Age Division Age Division
Standings Last Name First Name Age Champ.

Points

Female
Open Top

3

1 VANCE JILL 41 89
Male Open

Top 3

1 BOWER TRE' 25 115
2 SEADER AUBREY 29 42 2 MICHAEL ALEX 24 55
3 SMITH PEYTON 16 30 3 BOYD NICHOLAS 29 46

Female
Masters

Top 3

1 FIDDLER STACI 52 161 Male
Masters

Top 3

1 GRAHAM JUSTIN 42 122
2 KELLER LESLEY 56 120 2 KENNEY PADRAIC 59 104
3 HAMMEL KATHY 65 78 3 CHAMBERLAIN PIP 59 96

F 1-13
1 KLEIHEGE ABBY 12 21

M 1-13
1 STRUNK ZANDER 7 12

2 KIRBY GRACIE 9 18 2 AKIN CORBIN 13 10
3 JEWELL SOPHIA 12 12 3 LINNEWEBER CHARLES 13 8

F 14-19
1 SMITH PEYTON 16 30

M 14-19
1 DAUGHERTY BRYSON 14 22

2 SPENCE AUTUMN 19 28 2 BARCO MARTIN 17 10
3 PIERCE LILA 14 15 3 GOUGH ELLIOTT 19 10

F 20-24
1 FOSTER BAILEY 21 13

M 20-24
1 MICHAEL ALEX 24 55

2 CAUBLE KAYLA 20 10 2 WAGGONER REECE 20 10
3 RAMIREZ JENNIFER 20 10 3 COURTRIGHT JR 24 9

F 25-29
1 SEADER AUBREY 29 42

M 25-29
1 BOYD NICHOLAS 29 46

2 RANARD MORGAN 25 20 2 EVANS ZACH 29 10
3 CRUM GRACE 29 17 3 SULLIVAN HENRY 25 9

F 30-34
1 BULTER ANNA 30 20

M 30-34
1 MARR CLIFFORD 30 20

2 SCHERER KAYLIE 32 17 2 NELSON LIAM 30 20
3 BURRIS MADDIE 34 14 3 WATKINS ADRIAN 32 17



F 35-39
1 STEVENS TIFFANY 37 14

M 35-39
1 STANSBURY KYLE 36 20

2 CARMER KARLA 37 13 2 KRUSE JON 35 17
3 BRAY HEIDI 35 9 3 MUELLER ERIC 37 14

F 40-44
1 DEWELL RUTH 40 14

M  40-44
1 HUNDLEY LYLE 42 96

2 BARCO ELEANOR 41 10 2 HAVILL VICTOR 44 14
3 NAYHILL CARA 42 9 3 MERCHANT LINCOLN 41 14

F 45-49
1 WESSELL MARILYN 48 53

M 45-49
1 ELLERMAN TIM 46 25

2 BROWN JENNIFER 47 33 2 CROSLEY CHAD 49 17
3 SMITH MELISSA 49 24 3 TUREK PAUL 49 11

F 50-54
1 CURTIS CINDY 50 61

M 50-54
1 CURTIS TOD 50 94

2 O'LAUGHLIN VALERIE 54 21 2 HALL ROGER 54 77
3 PIERCY VAL 53 17 3 RYDER TIM 51 50

F 55-59
1 HENLEY LAURA 57 34

M 55-59
1 BOWMAN PETER 57 17

2 RANDALL SUSAN 56 18 2 AKERSON WAYNE 59 15
3 PINNICK JENNIFER 59 8 3 KENT JEFF 55 12

F 60-64
1 DEMOSS SUSAN 64 67

M 60-64
1 MEISENHEIMER CALVIN 60 72

2 CRUM ANN 61 22 2 SCHERER RICK 60 71
3 AKERSON VALERIE 63 16 3 TAYLOR JEFF 64 42

F 65-69
1 ULMAN MEG 68 25

M 65-69
1 SEADER DONALD 67 43

2 HANSON CYNTHIA 65 21 2 ANSON WILLIAM 66 22
3 ANDREE JAMIE 67 7 3 DOYLE BILL 67 20

Age Division Age Division
Standings Last Name First Name Age Champ.

Points Age Division Age Division
Standings Last Name First Name Age Champ.

Points



F 70+
1 ALLEE JOANNE 72 35

M 70+
1 LUCAS RICHARD 77 84

2 PIPPENGER BERT 71 14 2 MEISBERGER DON 75 80
3 DANNER-JOHNS CAROLE 79 12 3 DAUGHERTY LANCE 78 44

Female
Walk

1 ALLEE JOANNE 73 85

Male
Walk

1 FLOYD STEVEN 68 109
2 CHASTAIN RACHEL 58 69 2 LEACH DAN 65 107
3 MARSHALL DEBRA 66 69 3 DEMOSS LARRY 68 56
4 SEADER MELINDA 61 38 4 GRAF STEVE 78 36
5 HALL TINA 50 35 5 PIERCY DAN 55 15

Age Division Age Division
Standings Last Name First Name Age Champ.

Points Age Division Age Division
Standings Last Name First Name Age Champ.

Points



Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k

ALLEE JOANNE 73 85 85 7 10 10 7 7
CHASTAIN RACHEL 58 69 69 7 11 10 3 6 3
MARSHALL DEBRA 66 69 69 7 11 10 6 5 5 0
SEADER MELINDA 61 38 38 0 6 10 4 4
HALL TINA 50 35 35 0 5 7 7
JULIAN CAITLIN 30 19 19 0 3 10
GENTRY LAURA 56 16 16 0 1 10
Pippenger Bert 71 15 15 0 6 4 0
HUGHES CINDY 52 6 6 0 1
FAULKENBERG EMILY 53 6 6 0 1
Kovacs Alli 26 6 6 0 1 6
Myers Natalie 51 6 6 0 1 6
WEISS RAGINA 33 6 6 0 1
WIGLEY EDWINA 59 5 5 0 1
GOINS CRYSTAL 40 5 5 0 2
Mobley Josey 11 5 5 0 1 5
Norris Pam 58 5 5 0 1
Racine Nancy 66 5 5 0 1 5
RUSK JENNIFER 47 5 5 0 1
SANDERS LISA 5 5 0 1
WHITAKER BRENDA 61 5 5 0 1
DRENDER ANISSA 28 4 4 0 1
Bale Ann 67 4 4 0 1 4
CESSNA MORGAN 30 4 4 0 1
KOEHLER CAROLINE 4 4 0 1
MOCK NIKI 27 4 4 0 1
POTTER DAKOTA 14 4 4 0 1
SHERFIELD ERIN 24 4 4 0 1



Owen
Valley
Health

Campus 5k

Southern
IN Run for
Water 6k

Open Arms
5k

Springville
5k

ArtieFest
5k

Limestone
Classic 5k

Solsberry
Hornet 5k

Fair and
Square 5k

Maple
Grove Goat

Run 5k

Dollars for
Scholars 5k

The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k

6 7 6 7 7 7 7 7
7 5 3 4 7 2 6 6

7 6 4 3 6 5 5
5 5 6 4

7 7 7
6 3 0

6
5 4 2 0

6
6

6
5

3 2

5

5
5

5
4

4
4

4
4

4





DRENDER MISSY 55 3 3 0 1
COLVIN LISA 58 3 3 0 1
FANNING LIZ 56 3 3 0 1
MCCULLOUGH ANGIE 30 3 3 0 1
Mobley Heather 36 3 3 0 1 3
RIVERA-GILL MADELINE 3 3 0 1
SANDERS JEAN ANNE 62 3 3 0 1
Abbott Jan 57 2 2 0 1 2
BROWN SUE 57 2 2 0 1
DAMON TIRZAH 15 2 2 0 1
DAVIS MELINDA 47 2 2 0 1
DIXON LIZ 2 2 0 1
FLEMING REBECCA 30 2 2 0 1
Johnson Wendy 48 2 2 0 1 2
Patterson Vicki 48 2 2 0 1 2
OWEN DENISE 63 1 1 0 1
Anderson Ellenor 9 1 1 0 1 1
BURRIS KEDRA 30 1 1 0 1
CLEMONS ASHLEIGH 31 1 1 0 1
DREWES ALISSA 1 1 0 1
Jones Amanda 43 1 1 0 1 1
KIRKMAN AKAYLEA 15 1 1 0 1
Minger Tammy 59 1 1 0 1 1
SHELDON STACY 42 1 1 0 1
ASBARY SHANDALYN 22 0 0 0 1
BAKER TAYLOR 26 0 0 0 1
BLAIR APRIL 47 0 0 0 1
BULTMAN HALEY 30 0 0 0 1

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k



3
3

3
3

3
3

2
2

2
2

2

1

1
1

1

1

1
0
0
0
0

Owen
Valley
Health

Campus 5k

Southern
IN Run for
Water 6k

Open Arms
5k

Springville
5k

ArtieFest
5k

Limestone
Classic 5k

Solsberry
Hornet 5k

Fair and
Square 5k

Maple
Grove Goat

Run 5k

Dollars for
Scholars 5k

The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k





CASSIDY DEVON 31 0 0 0 1
COLE SHELBY 27 0 0 0 1
DAVIS PAULA 68 0 0 0 1
HARDMAN CHRIS 58 0 0 0 1
HOLCK KARLA 61 0 0 0 1
LEANARD KYLENE 42 0 0 0 1
MACLEZN CHELSEY 28 0 0 0 1
MILBRATH JORDAN 26 0 0 0 1
OSBORNE JOETTA 66 0 0 0 1
PINGLETON ALEXIS 29 0 0 0 1
POWELL CARLY 31 0 0 0 1
RICHARDSON JESSICA 45 0 0 0 1
SEARS KRISTINA 48 0 0 0 1
SMUCK DANIELLE 37 0 0 0 1
TANKSLEY ALLYSON 25 0 0 0 1
TANKSLEY MICHELLE 53 0 0 0 1
TURNER ALANNAH 23 0 0 0 1
WILLIAMS SHAWNA 52 0 0 0 1
WILSON KELSY 29 0 0 0 1
WINKLER PATTY 65 0 0 0 1
ZEEKS MAIZEY 24 0 0 0 1
ZEEKS TRACY 50 0 0 0 1
Anderson Lisa 59 0 0 0 1 0
Babcock Victoria 30 0 0 0 1 0
Barnes-Dunn Stephanie 56 0 0 0 1 0
BAUGHN BONNIE 30 0 0 0 1
Bean Kay 58 0 0 0 1 0
Betar Jeri 52 0 0 0 1 0

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k



0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

Owen
Valley
Health

Campus 5k

Southern
IN Run for
Water 6k

Open Arms
5k

Springville
5k

ArtieFest
5k

Limestone
Classic 5k

Solsberry
Hornet 5k

Fair and
Square 5k

Maple
Grove Goat

Run 5k

Dollars for
Scholars 5k

The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k





Boardman Brenda 55 0 0 0 1 0
Bosell Crystal 50 0 0 0 1 0
Bosell Rachel 28 0 0 0 1 0
Bradley Kyanna 19 0 0 0 1 0
COWDEN MIRANDA 0 0 0 1
CRONK KATIE 43 0 0 0 1
Culkin Patty 62 0 0 0 1 0
Denee Erwin 52 0 0 0 1 0
DEWEBER AMELIA 12 0 0 0 1
DEWEBER GRETCHEN 40 0 0 0 1
Dunn Angela 52 0 0 0 1 0
Durnil Dawn 53 0 0 0 1 0
Elmore Karrie 36 0 0 0 1 0
FANCHER LAURA 0 0 0 1
Fields Erin 11 0 0 0 1 0
Fields Noell 56 0 0 0 1 0
Fields Paige 7 0 0 0 1 0
Flick Melissa 30 0 0 0 1 0
Ford Jaimmie 35 0 0 0 1 0
FOUNTAIN LISA 30 0 0 0 1
Fry Vickie 65 0 0 0 1 0
GLASSCOCK KARRA 0 0 0 1
Glaze Patrice 69 0 0 0 1 0
GRANNAN LAURA 0 0 0 1
GREGORY SUE 30 0 0 0 1
Hammock Tish 52 0 0 0 1 0
Hannon Jenny 48 0 0 0 1 0
Hannon Shawn 56 0 0 0 1 0

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k
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0
0

0

0
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0
0
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Springville
5k
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Classic 5k

Solsberry
Hornet 5k

Fair and
Square 5k

Maple
Grove Goat

Run 5k

Dollars for
Scholars 5k

The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k





HATFIELD HANNA 21 0 0 0 1
Haviland Abbigail 20 0 0 0 1 0
Haviland Deborah 50 0 0 0 1 0
HEADDY ANN 0 0 0 1
Herrington Amy 30 0 0 0 1 0
Hines Michelle 32 0 0 0 1 0
INSELMAN ASHLEY 50 0 0 0 1
Jayne-Leigh Thomas 39 0 0 0 1 0
JOHNSON JOANNE 62 0 0 0 1
Johnson Rachel 46 0 0 0 1 0
Jones Carol 70 0 0 0 1 0
Jones Stephanie 39 0 0 0 1 0
Kaiser Shannon 52 0 0 0 1 0
Kane Shannon 52 0 0 0 1 0
KNIGHT AMBER 30 0 0 0 1
Leimer Madeleine 5 0 0 0 1 0
Macy Barb 59 0 0 0 1 0
MANION BOBBIE 65 0 0 0 1
Massey Vanda 63 0 0 0 1 0
Masterson-Brinegar LYNN 30 0 0 0 1
McElhinney Tana 70 0 0 0 2 0 0
MINDERMAN ELLE 8 0 0 0 1
MINDERMAN JENNIFER 36 0 0 0 1
Mitchner Jennifer 67 0 0 0 1 0
Morgan Amy 36 0 0 0 1 0
New Devin 60 0 0 0 1 0
Nunley Rebecca 55 0 0 0 1 0
OWEN MIMI 0 0 0 1

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k



0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

Owen
Valley
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Campus 5k
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IN Run for
Water 6k

Open Arms
5k

Springville
5k

ArtieFest
5k

Limestone
Classic 5k

Solsberry
Hornet 5k

Fair and
Square 5k

Maple
Grove Goat

Run 5k

Dollars for
Scholars 5k

The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k





PIERCE DONNA 73 0 0 0 1
Powers Lisa 44 0 0 0 1 0
Quyle Judy 60 0 0 0 1 0
Ranard Angie 52 0 0 0 1 0
RICHARDSON JOSSLYN 30 0 0 0 1
RICHARDSON KIMBERLY 30 0 0 0 1
Scott Karen 62 0 0 0 1 0
Shorter Susan 44 0 0 0 1 0
Sinclair Tresa 55 0 0 0 1 0
Smith Ann 69 0 0 0 1 0
SMITH SAMANTHA 0 0 0 1
SNYDER LYNNE 44 0 0 0 1
SPARKS CINDY 60 0 0 0 1
Speedy Nicole 48 0 0 0 1 0
Sterneman Katie 45 0 0 0 1 0
Stewart Tina 50 0 0 0 1 0
Stout Janelle 32 0 0 0 1 0
Terrell Cindy 67 0 0 0 1 0
TOWNSEND LAURA 30 0 0 0 1
Volrich Penny 62 0 0 0 1 0
Walker Rose 32 0 0 0 1 0
WARDLAW AMELIA 7 0 0 0 1
WARDLAW DANIELLE 28 0 0 0 1
Welch Jenny 51 0 0 0 1 0
Westray Nancy 48 0 0 0 1 0
Winks Adrienne 43 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
WITMER DANELL 30 0 0 0 1

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k
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Mill 5k

The
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Festival 5k



Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k

FLOYD STEVEN 68 109 109 14 14 10 6 7 5
LEACH DAN 65 107 107 7 13 10 7 7 6
DEMOSS LARRY 68 56 56 7 8 10 6 4
GRAF STEVE 78 36 36 7 8 10 3 6 1 0
PIERCY DAN 55 15 15 0 1 10
Hammersley Larry 83 13 13 0 5 3
Hert James 77 9 9 0 3 1
Clements Damon 65 7 7 0 1 7
RAYHILL JE 67 6 6 0 1
Ansari Mohammed 76 5 5 0 1 5
ARTHUR SAMUEL 25 5 5 0 1
CHAPMAN STEVE 48 5 5 0 1
COLLINS DARRYL 60 5 5 0 1
GRISSOM LAYTON 19 5 5 0 1
Kovacs Tyler 28 5 5 0 1 5
BENGE ABEL 42 4 4 0 1
BOWMAN ANDREW 30 4 4 0 1
BROCK TERRY 65 4 4 0 1
CHAPMAN JACOB 23 4 4 0 1
Ivanson Darryl 71 4 4 0 1
Jarman Jason 39 4 4 0 1 4
Quyle Cole 32 4 4 0 1 4
CARSON TIM 30 3 3 0 1
CRITES STEVEN 75 3 3 0 1
DIXON NOAH 3 3 0 1
HICKEY SHAUNTINA 51 3 3 0 1
O'Loughlin Robert 62 3 3 0 2 2
SLAPER ZACHARY 15 3 3 0 1



Owen
Valley
Health

Campus 5k

Southern
IN Run for
Water 6k

Open Arms
5k

Springville
5k

ArtieFest
5k

Limestone
Classic 5k

Solsberry
Hornet 5k

Fair and
Square 5k

Maple
Grove Goat

Run 5k

Dollars for
Scholars 5k

The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k
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Waggoner Reece 24 3 3 0 1 3
Fitch Nathan 12 2 2 0 1 2
GRISSOM LOGAN 22 2 2 0 1
HARRIS SYDNEY 2 2 0 1
WHITAKER ROBERT 60 2 2 0 1
WILLIAMS DAVID 56 2 2 0 1
HARRIS BRAXTON 1 1 0 1
SEARS RUSTY 46 1 1 0 1
BLAIR PAUL 22 0 0 0 1
Boardman William 63 0 0 0 1 0
Carey Jonathan 27 0 0 0 1 0
Carter Leslie 15 0 0 0 1 0
FANCHER JOSH 0 0 0 1
Fields David 29 0 0 0 1 0
Ford Brian 36 0 0 0 1 0
GLASSCOCK TROY 0 0 0 1
Glaze Russell 57 0 0 0 1 0
Hardy Jim 62 0 0 0 1 0
HEADDY JAKE 0 0 0 1
Hines Nicholas 29 0 0 0 1 0
Hodge Jeremy 31 0 0 0 1 0
Jones Bill 71 0 0 0 1 0
Jones Mike 41 0 0 0 1 0
KEYNON JANSEN 22 0 0 0 1
MERCHANT PATRICK 30 0 0 0 1
Quinn Adrian 25 0 0 0 1 0
Scharfenberger Michael 38 0 0 0 1 0
Scott Mike 66 0 0 0 1 0

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k
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Maple
Grove Goat
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Dollars for
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The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k





SLAPER GABRIEL 11 0 0 0 1
WARDLAW AARON 30 0 0 0 1
Westray Brentic 49 0 0 0 1 0

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
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Goat Run
5K Bonus
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1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k
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Maple
Grove Goat

Run 5k
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The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k



Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k

VANCE JILL 41 89 89 7 9 8 10 10 9
SEADER AUBREY 29 42 42 0 5 10 5 3
SMITH PEYTON 16 30 30 0 3
Spence Autumn 19 28 28 0 3 8
Kleihege Abby 12 21 21 0 3 5
BULTER ANNA 30 20 20 0 1 10
Ranard Morgan 25 20 20 0 3 5
KIRBY GRACIE 9 18 18 0 1 10
CRUM GRACE 29 17 17 0 1 10
SCHERER KAYLIE 32 17 17 0 1 10
Pierce Lila 14 15 15 0 2 8
Bowlen Amanda 34 14 14 0 2 7
BURRIS MADDIE 34 14 14 0 2
COURTRIGHT HANNAH 26 14 14 0 2
Stevens Tiffany 37 14 14 0 2 7
CARMER KARLA 37 13 13 0 2
Foster Bailey 21 13 13 0 2 7
Jewell Sophia 12 12 12 0 2 6 6
LEIGH WREMEE 14 12 12 0 2
Cauble Kayla 20 10 10 0 1
Graber Maddie 14 10 10 0 1 10
GRILE AVI 13 10 10 0 1
Hooper Izzy 19 10 10 0 2 4
KNIGHT EVELYN 8 10 10 0 2
RAMIREZ JENNIFER 20 10 10 0 1
Szczechowski Erica 23 10 10 0 1 10
THOMPSON LEIGHANN 14 10 10 0 1
BRAY HEIDI 35 9 9 0 1
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Festival 5k
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GREENWELL ALLYSON 15 9 9 0 1
HENSCHEL LENA 13 9 9 0 1
Kenny Kara 9 9 9 0 1 9
Lee Sona 13 9 9 0 1
Pappas Lindsay 34 9 9 0 1 9
SHELDON CAROLINE 12 9 9 0 1
Voigtschild Paige 12 9 9 0 1 9
ZELHOF-ARRIAGA NERISSA 13 9 9 0 1
BAYSINGER BELINDA 30 8 8 0 1
CRANE ESTHER 13 8 8 0 1
MCCORMACK MARGARET 13 8 8 0 1
Mobley Ambrea 10 8 8 0 1
PROCTOR JESSICA 39 8 8 0 1
SPURGEON KAITLYN 14 8 8 0 1
WILLIAMS JOCELYN 27 8 8 0 1
Abbott Emily 26 7 7 0 1 7
Ansari Shahana 33 7 7 0 1 7
BLADEN IZZY 31 7 7 0 1
BRAY LEXI 8 7 7 0 1
CULLISON ASHLEY 36 7 7 0 1
Diarra Naima 7 7 7 0 1 7
EAGLAND CARLEY 20 7 7 0 1
Englert Danielle 37 7 7 0 1 7
FORCHERIO HEATHER 30 7 7 0 1
FRANKLIN KATIE 14 7 7 0 1
Gaschke Heidi 18 7 7 0 1 7
GILES SARA 15 7 7 0 1
GUNN MELISSA 33 7 7 0 1

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14
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bonus pts)
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HAMILTON LYDIA 28 7 7 0 1
HINES MICHELLE 32 7 7 0 1
Ikerd Kayla 29 7 7 0 1 7
KESTER ALI 35 7 7 0 1
KNIGHT AMBER 32 7 7 0 1
LEONARD MARLEY 14 7 7 0 1
LINNEWEBER LILLY 19 7 7 0 1
Marcotte Michelle 37 7 7 0 1 7
MATHEWSON KRISTI 39 7 7 0 1
Morris Kierra 9 7 7 0 2 0
MYERS KATE 25 7 7 0 1
NEWELL ANNA 37 7 7 0 1
Patterson Becca 11 7 7 0 1 7
PAYNE JAYLYNN 17 7 7 0 1
PHILLIPS KAITLYN 19 7 7 0 1
Randall Violet 14 7 7 0 1 7
SHOCKNEY MELEA 20 7 7 0 1
SLAUGHTER SARA 36 7 7 0 1
TAFT HENLEY 13 7 7 0 1
TERRY MCKENZIE 26 7 7 0 1
THOMPSON RAYLEE 12 7 7 0 1
Voigtschild Claire 12 7 7 0 1 7
Vuke Danielle 27 7 7 0 1 7
WAGONER LILLIAN 12 7 7 0 1
WHITMILL MARTHA 39 7 7 0 1
BECK NICOLE 36 6 6 0 1
BERON JESSICA 35 6 6 0 1
BOWMAN MEGAN 30 6 6 0 1

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.
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Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k
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McCormick's

Ck. 5k



7
7

7
7

7
7

7
7

7
7

7
7

7
7

7
7

7

7
7

6
6

6

Owen
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Fair and
Square 5k

Maple
Grove Goat

Run 5k

Dollars for
Scholars 5k

The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k





BURRIS CORA 10 6 6 0 1
BURRIS LYDIA 31 6 6 0 1
Casperson Nadia 34 6 6 0 1 6
Copeland Chelsa 39 6 6 0 1 6
CRANE JUNIPER 11 6 6 0 1
CRITES CHRISTY 38 6 6 0 1
ERICKSON TAYLOR 30 6 6 0 1
GODSEY BETHANY 35 6 6 0 1
GRILE JENNA 35 6 6 0 1
HALATT SYDNEY 16 6 6 0 1
JOSLIN CASSIE 29 6 6 0 1
KENDALL ASHLYNN 33 6 6 0 1
KNIGHT AUBREY 8 6 6 0 1
LARAMORE DANICKA 14 6 6 0 1
Luttrell Destiny 14 6 6 0 1 6
MATHEWS MICHAELA 15 6 6 0 1
MCARTOR EMILY 30 6 6 0 1
McGow Sandra 31 6 6 0 1 6
REED SHARON 25 6 6 0 1
Ryan Madison 24 6 6 0 1 6
Sagerman Kelly 29 6 6 0 1 6
Sazazar-Ansari Amina 9 6 6 0 1 6
SLAUGHTER BRINLEY 12 6 6 0 1
SULLIVAN JABRIE 14 6 6 0 1
Swinehart Crystal 37 6 6 0 1 6
Wagner Hanna 28 6 6 0 1 6
WHITE KALEIGH 28 6 6 0 1
BAUMGART EMMA 17 5 5 0 1

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)
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Mill 5k
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BOLER MARISSA 17 5 5 0 1
BROWN ALIYAH 12 5 5 0 1
Combs Heather 35 5 5 0 2 0
COOK EMILY 32 5 5 0 1
DEWEBER ELLA 15 5 5 0 1
FOUNTAIN ELEANOR 12 5 5 0 1
HALL BRIANNA 27 5 5 0 1
HAWKINS REBEKAH 20 5 5 0 1
MACK HALEY 35 5 5 0 1
Moore Haley 19 5 5 0 1 5
Neer Abby 35 5 5 0 1 5
Nikark Amy 39 5 5 0 1 5
Patterson Bailey 12 5 5 0 1 5
SLAYN ERICA 32 5 5 0 1
SMITH MEGAN 30 5 5 0 1
Sodre-Nichols Andreia 32 5 5 0 1 5
TAFT ROBIN 35 5 5 0 1
WHITE ASHLEY 29 5 5 0 1
BURRIS VICTORIA 25 4 4 0 1
Downey Chelsea 31 4 4 0 1 4
FOUNTAIN RILYNN 13 4 4 0 1
Guthrie Charli Kate 8 4 4 0 1 4
HALL KATLYN 15 4 4 0 1
MANN MIRANDA 31 4 4 0 1
Mccullough Hannah 27 4 4 0 1 4
PFAFF LYDIA 15 4 4 0 1
Potter Ashley 38 4 4 0 1 4
REEL TORI 27 4 4 0 1

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)
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Mill 5k
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RIPPY DANIELLE 11 4 4 0 1
Savarese Johanna 12 4 4 0 1 4
Winders Heidi 35 4 4 0 1 4
BURRIS REBECCA 29 3 3 0 1
Campbell Kambra 33 3 3 0 1 3
Clark Lindsey 37 3 3 0 1 3
CORA CORA 8 3 3 0 1
EGNEW EMILEE 25 3 3 0 1
Hatfield Jordan 35 3 3 0 1 3
Hendrix Kadence 8 3 3 0 1 3
LUIDHARDT GRACE 15 3 3 0 1
Patterson Chloe 13 3 3 0 1 3
Schimming Alexa 20 3 3 0 1 3
WILEY HAILIE 7 3 3 0 1
Bowers Mel 31 2 2 0 1 2
BURRIS ELSIE 6 2 2 0 1
Guthrie Bella 7 2 2 0 1 2
Patterson Lindsay 36 2 2 0 1 2
SHAW CARA 28 2 2 0 1
Townsley Alissa 24 2 2 0 1 2
Williams Danielle 28 2 2 0 1 2
Colford Micayla 29 1 1 0 1 1
DUKE BARKLEY 11 1 1 0 1
Estes Ashley 33 1 1 0 1 1
Potter Brooklyn 8 1 1 0 1 1
Stahl Kim 39 1 1 0 1 1
Turner Laura 20 1 1 0 1 1
Cox Kasey 29 0 0 0 1 0

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)
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Festival 5k





Dewitt Katrina 32 0 0 0 1 0
Kennedy Scarlet 30 0 0 0 1 0
Law Sarah 26 0 0 0 1 0
Leach Elizabeth 29 0 0 0 1 0
Ludwig Tiffany 37 0 0 0 1 0
Maldonado Carol 33 0 0 0 1 0
Metheny Ellie 11 0 0 0 1 0
Ortega Emilyann 30 0 0 0 1 0
Overbay Grace 6 0 0 0 1 0
Paynter Kara 31 0 0 0 1 0
Potter Addison 11 0 0 0 1 0
Randall Emily 38 0 0 0 1 0
Siler Caroline 27 0 0 0 1 0
Sneed Rena 34 0 0 0 1 0
Starks Abagil 12 0 0 0 1 0
Vancuren Samantha 38 0 0 0 1 0
Wilson Stephanie 31 0 0 0 1 0

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)
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pts.

Bonus
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Run 4
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Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k

FIDDLER STACI 52 161 161 14 14 10 10 10 10
KELLER LESLEY 56 120 124 14 15 10 6 9 6 4
HAMMEL KATHY 65 78 78 7 7 10 8 8
DeMoss Susan 64 67 67 7 8 10 7 3
Curtis Cindy 50 61 61 7 8 5
Wessell Marilyn 48 53 53 7 9 8 4 0
Allee Joanne 72 35 35 0 5 7 7
BROWN JENNIFER 47 33 33 0 6
Ulman Meg 68 25 25 0 4 6 6
SMITH MELISSA 49 24 24 0 2 10
Long Christina 46 23 23 0 3 7 9 7
Crum Ann 61 22 22 0 2 10 6
Hanson Cynthia 65 21 21 0 3 7
O'Loughlin Valerie 54 21 21 0 3 7
Henley Laura 57 18 18 0 3 5
RANDALL SUSAN 56 18 18 0 1 10
PIERCY VAL 53 17 17 0 1 10
Akerson Valarie 63 16 16 0 2 10 1
CULLISON LINDA 64 16 16 0 2
HENLEY LAURA 57 16 16 0 1 10
Kleihege Rebecca 45 16 16 0 2 10
OGIER MEG 49 16 16 0 1 10
DeWell Ruth 40 14 14 0 2 7
Foster Amy 45 14 14 0 2 7
Pippenger Bert 71 14 14 0 2 7
Doty Nikki 53 13 13 0 2 7
Spence Amy 49 13 13 0 3 5 3 5
Danner-Johns Carole 79 12 12 0 2 6 6
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Pierce Felice 61 12 12 0 2 5
Ulman Jennifer 47 11 11 0 3 6 0
ULEIHAGE REBECCA 46 10 10 0 1
BARCO ELEANOR 41 10 10 0 1
CRANE TRACY 49 10 10 0 1
NAYHILL CARA 42 9 9 0 1
BARCO AMY 47 9 9 0 1
Kelly-Pheifer Angie 40 9 9 0 1 9
Massey Cheryl 44 9 9 0 1 9
MCCORMACK ERIN 40 9 9 0 1
Smith Judi 53 9 9 0 1
PETRO ERICA 40 8 8 0 1
PINNICK JENNIFER 59 8 8 0 2
Blessing Sarah 41 8 8 0 1
CRIGER JULIE 57 8 8 0 1
Dalheim Traci 52 8 8 0 1 8
HENSCHEL BEATE 40 8 8 0 1
NASSTROM KAREN 51 8 8 0 1
OWENS CRISSY 48 8 8 0 1
SHEA SUZANNE 47 8 8 0 1
BUSH CARA 45 7 7 0 1
ENGLAND FELISHA 50 7 7 0 1
HELFRICH ROBIN 61 7 7 0 1
MITCHELL BARB 56 7 7 0 1
ALLEE JOANNE 72 7 7 0 1
Andree Jamie 67 7 7 0 1 7
BECK NICOLA 54 7 7 0 1
BLUBAUGH TASHINA 40 7 7 0 1

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)
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Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's
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Forte Katie 45 7 7 0 1
HAMBLIN KATE 44 7 7 0 1
Hussey Mandy 42 7 7 0 1 7
Jackson Alice 57 7 7 0 1 7
Jackson Darlene 66 7 7 0 1 7
Jewell Joyce 52 7 7 0 1 7
Kelly Sandra 56 7 7 0 1 7
Newell Anna 45 7 7 0 1 7
NORRIS AMY 41 7 7 0 1
PIERCE VICKI 50 7 7 0 1
RAMSEY JULIE 52 7 7 0 1
Ryan Dale 52 7 7 0 1 7
Schechter Liz 42 7 7 0 1 7
SMITH DONNA 69 7 7 0 1
Wegener Anne 62 7 7 0 1 7
WHEELER KIM 55 7 7 0 1
Winder Ginger 67 7 7 0 1 7
WOLFE MARLEN 54 7 7 0 1
JOHNSON CAROL 60 6 6 0 1
SLAUGHTER MARTHA 55 6 6 0 1
ALSMAN CONNIE 60 6 6 0 1
BALAY RENEE ROSE 50 6 6 0 1
CREECH ANDREA 59 6 6 0 1
Decker Amy 61 6 6 0 1 6
DeLawter Rish 52 6 6 0 1 6
Frey Julie 54 6 6 0 1 6
Giordano Melinda 44 6 6 0 1 6
Gordy Liisa 60 6 6 0 1 6
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Imhoff Sarah 40 6 6 0 1 6
LOUISE JUDY 62 6 6 0 1
MEYER KIM 47 6 6 0 1
Osborne Jenny 45 6 6 0 1 6
REECE ANGEL 40 6 6 0 1
Siddens Ruth 68 6 6 0 1 6
STANTON NICOLE 45 6 6 0 1
Starks Amanda 42 6 6 0 1 6
Stockman Amy 48 6 6 0 1 6
STONE CHERYL 54 6 6 0 1
TOWNSEND SHANNON 48 6 6 0 1
Waggoner Jennifer 45 6 6 0 1 6
WORKMAN TARA 48 6 6 0 1
Zipes Lori 53 6 6 0 1 6
BUSH MARESSHA 50 5 5 0 1
Franks Karen 61 5 5 0 1 5
Grote Audrey 44 5 5 0 1 5
Howard Mel 59 5 5 0 1 5
LUIDHARDT ANNIE 40 5 5 0 1
Piercy Valerie 52 5 5 0 1 5
PRESTON SHELLY 58 5 5 0 1
QUYLE JUDY 60 5 5 0 1
Santa Missy 59 5 5 0 1 5
Smith Shawn 60 5 5 0 1 5
Tieken Tai 41 5 5 0 1 5
VELA LIANA 46 5 5 0 1
CRANE JACKIE 59 4 4 0 1
JEWELL LISA 52 4 4 0 1

Last Name First Name Age
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Crumrin Nichole 42 4 4 0 1 4
Fulkerson Lisa 63 4 4 0 1 4
Garst Lisa 64 4 4 0 1 4
King Marce 46 4 4 0 1 4
Richards Daphne 55 4 4 0 1 4
Stotler Sonja 51 4 4 0 1 4
THOMPSON TESSA 40 4 4 0 1
Barry Linette 59 3 3 0 1 3
Graber Elaine 49 3 3 0 1 3
Medina Pete 64 3 3 0 1 3
Savarese Jessica 41 3 3 0 1 3
Beasley Sharon 60 2 2 0 1 2
Greene Sarah 46 2 2 0 1 2
Koorsen Gina 41 2 2 0 1 2
Shrote Joann 55 2 2 0 1 2
Beeman Lisa 48 1 1 0 1 1
Hiple Jenny 42 1 1 0 1 1
Dooley-Dorocke Erica 45 0 0 0 1 0
Grandi Tamra 46 0 0 0 1 0
Jahn Christine 49 0 0 0 1 0
Moore Holly 44 0 0 0 1 0
Wease Marci 45 0 0 0 1 0

Last Name First Name Age
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Female   1-13 13 1000 1000 0 0 1000
KLEIHEGE ABBY 12 21 21 0 3 5
KIRBY GRACIE 9 18 18 0 1 10
JEWELL SOPHIA 12 12 12 0 2 6 6
GRILE AVI 13 10 10 0 1
KNIGHT EVELYN 8 10 10 0 2
HENSCHEL LENA 13 9 9 0 1
Kenny Kara 9 9 9 0 1 9
Lee Sona 13 9 9 0 1
SHELDON CAROLINE 12 9 9 0 1
Voigtschild Paige 12 9 9 0 1 9
ZELHOF-ARRIAGA NERISSA 13 9 9 0 1
CRANE ESTHER 13 8 8 0 1
MCCORMACK MARGARET 13 8 8 0 1
Mobley Ambrea 10 8 8 0 1
THOMPSON RAYLEE 12 7 7 0 1
BRAY LEXI 8 7 7 0 1
Diarra Naima 7 7 7 0 1 7
Morris Kierra 9 7 7 0 2 0
Patterson Becca 11 7 7 0 1 7
TAFT HENLEY 13 7 7 0 1
Voigtschild Claire 12 7 7 0 1 7
WAGONER LILLIAN 12 7 7 0 1
SLAUGHTER BRINLEY 12 6 6 0 1
BURRIS CORA 10 6 6 0 1
CRANE JUNIPER 11 6 6 0 1
KNIGHT AUBREY 8 6 6 0 1
Sazazar-Ansari Amina 9 6 6 0 1 6
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FOUNTAIN ELEANOR 12 5 5 0 1
BROWN ALIYAH 12 5 5 0 1
Patterson Bailey 12 5 5 0 1 5
FOUNTAIN RILYNN 13 4 4 0 1
Guthrie Charli Kate 8 4 4 0 1 4
RIPPY DANIELLE 11 4 4 0 1
Savarese Johanna 12 4 4 0 1 4
CORA CORA 8 3 3 0 1
Hendrix Kadence 8 3 3 0 1 3
Patterson Chloe 13 3 3 0 1 3
WILEY HAILIE 7 3 3 0 1
BURRIS ELSIE 6 2 2 0 1
Guthrie Bella 7 2 2 0 1 2
DUKE BARKLEY 11 1 1 0 1
Potter Brooklyn 8 1 1 0 1 1
Metheny Ellie 11 0 0 0 1 0
Overbay Grace 6 0 0 0 1 0
Potter Addison 11 0 0 0 1 0
Starks Abagil 12 0 0 0 1 0

Female   14-19 19 1000 1000 0 0 1000
SMITH PEYTON 16 30 30 0 3
SPENCE AUTUMN 19 28 28 0 3 8
PIERCE LILA 14 15 15 0 2 8
LEIGH WREMEE 14 12 12 0 2
THOMPSON LEIGHANN 14 10 10 0 1
Hooper Izzy 19 10 10 0 2 4
Graber Maddie 14 10 10 0 1 10
GREENWELL ALLYSON 15 9 9 0 1
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SPURGEON KAITLYN 14 8 8 0 1
LEONARD MARLEY 14 7 7 0 1
FRANKLIN KATIE 14 7 7 0 1
Gaschke Heidi 18 7 7 0 1 7
GILES SARA 15 7 7 0 1
LINNEWEBER LILLY 19 7 7 0 1
PAYNE JAYLYNN 17 7 7 0 1
PHILLIPS KAITLYN 19 7 7 0 1
Randall Violet 14 7 7 0 1 7
HALATT SYDNEY 16 6 6 0 1
LARAMORE DANICKA 14 6 6 0 1
Luttrell Destiny 14 6 6 0 1 6
MATHEWS MICHAELA 15 6 6 0 1
SULLIVAN JABRIE 14 6 6 0 1
BAUMGART EMMA 17 5 5 0 1
BOLER MARISSA 17 5 5 0 1
DEWEBER ELLA 15 5 5 0 1
Moore Haley 19 5 5 0 1 5
HALL KATLYN 15 4 4 0 1
PFAFF LYDIA 15 4 4 0 1
LUIDHARDT GRACE 15 3 3 0 1

Female   20-24 24 1000 1000 0 0 1000
FOSTER BAILEY 21 13 13 0 2 7
CAUBLE KAYLA 20 10 10 0 1
RAMIREZ JENNIFER 20 10 10 0 1
Szczechowski Erica 23 10 10 0 1 10
EAGLAND CARLEY 20 7 7 0 1
SHOCKNEY MELEA 20 7 7 0 1
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Ryan Madison 24 6 6 0 1 6
HAWKINS REBEKAH 20 5 5 0 1
Schimming Alexa 20 3 3 0 1 3
Townsley Alissa 24 2 2 0 1 2
Turner Laura 20 1 1 0 1 1

Female   25-29 29 1000 1000 0 0 1000
SEADER AUBREY 29 42 42 0 5 10 5 3
RANARD MORGAN 25 20 20 0 3 5
CRUM GRACE 29 17 17 0 1 10
COURTRIGHT HANNAH 26 14 14 0 2
WILLIAMS JOCELYN 27 8 8 0 1
Abbott Emily 26 7 7 0 1 7
HAMILTON LYDIA 28 7 7 0 1
Ikerd Kayla 29 7 7 0 1 7
MYERS KATE 25 7 7 0 1
TERRY MCKENZIE 26 7 7 0 1
Vuke Danielle 27 7 7 0 1 7
JOSLIN CASSIE 29 6 6 0 1
REED SHARON 25 6 6 0 1
Sagerman Kelly 29 6 6 0 1 6
Wagner Hanna 28 6 6 0 1 6
WHITE KALEIGH 28 6 6 0 1
HALL BRIANNA 27 5 5 0 1
WHITE ASHLEY 29 5 5 0 1
BURRIS VICTORIA 25 4 4 0 1
Mccullough Hannah 27 4 4 0 1 4
REEL TORI 27 4 4 0 1
BURRIS REBECCA 29 3 3 0 1
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EGNEW EMILEE 25 3 3 0 1
SHAW CARA 28 2 2 0 1
Williams Danielle 28 2 2 0 1 2
Colford Micayla 29 1 1 0 1 1
Cox Kasey 29 0 0 0 1 0
Law Sarah 26 0 0 0 1 0
Leach Elizabeth 29 0 0 0 1 0
Siler Caroline 27 0 0 0 1 0

Female   30-34 34 1000 1000 0 0 1000
BULTER ANNA 30 20 20 0 1 10
SCHERER KAYLIE 32 17 17 0 1 10
BURRIS MADDIE 34 14 14 0 2
Bowlen Amanda 34 14 14 0 2 7
Pappas Lindsay 34 9 9 0 1 9
BAYSINGER BELINDA 30 8 8 0 1
Ansari Shahana 33 7 7 0 1 7
BLADEN IZZY 31 7 7 0 1
FORCHERIO HEATHER 30 7 7 0 1
GUNN MELISSA 33 7 7 0 1
HINES MICHELLE 32 7 7 0 1
KNIGHT AMBER 32 7 7 0 1
BURRIS LYDIA 31 6 6 0 1
BOWMAN MEGAN 30 6 6 0 1
Casperson Nadia 34 6 6 0 1 6
ERICKSON TAYLOR 30 6 6 0 1
KENDALL ASHLYNN 33 6 6 0 1
MCARTOR EMILY 30 6 6 0 1
McGow Sandra 31 6 6 0 1 6
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SLAYN ERICA 32 5 5 0 1
COOK EMILY 32 5 5 0 1
SMITH MEGAN 30 5 5 0 1
Sodre-Nichols Andreia 32 5 5 0 1 5
MANN MIRANDA 31 4 4 0 1
Downey Chelsea 31 4 4 0 1 4
Campbell Kambra 33 3 3 0 1 3
Bowers Mel 31 2 2 0 1 2
Estes Ashley 33 1 1 0 1 1
Dewitt Katrina 32 0 0 0 1 0
Kennedy Scarlet 30 0 0 0 1 0
Maldonado Carol 33 0 0 0 1 0
Ortega Emilyann 30 0 0 0 1 0
Paynter Kara 31 0 0 0 1 0
Sneed Rena 34 0 0 0 1 0
Wilson Stephanie 31 0 0 0 1 0

Female   35-39 39 1000 1000 0 0 1000
STEVENS TIFFANY 37 14 14 0 2 7
CARMER KARLA 37 13 13 0 2
BRAY HEIDI 35 9 9 0 1
PROCTOR JESSICA 39 8 8 0 1
SLAUGHTER SARA 36 7 7 0 1
CULLISON ASHLEY 36 7 7 0 1
Englert Danielle 37 7 7 0 1 7
KESTER ALI 35 7 7 0 1
Marcotte Michelle 37 7 7 0 1 7
MATHEWSON KRISTI 39 7 7 0 1
NEWELL ANNA 37 7 7 0 1
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WHITMILL MARTHA 39 7 7 0 1
BECK NICOLE 36 6 6 0 1
BERON JESSICA 35 6 6 0 1
Copeland Chelsa 39 6 6 0 1 6
CRITES CHRISTY 38 6 6 0 1
GODSEY BETHANY 35 6 6 0 1
GRILE JENNA 35 6 6 0 1
Swinehart Crystal 37 6 6 0 1 6
Combs Heather 35 5 5 0 2 0
MACK HALEY 35 5 5 0 1
Neer Abby 35 5 5 0 1 5
Nikark Amy 39 5 5 0 1 5
TAFT ROBIN 35 5 5 0 1
Potter Ashley 38 4 4 0 1 4
Winders Heidi 35 4 4 0 1 4
Clark Lindsey 37 3 3 0 1 3
Hatfield Jordan 35 3 3 0 1 3
Patterson Lindsay 36 2 2 0 1 2
Stahl Kim 39 1 1 0 1 1
Ludwig Tiffany 37 0 0 0 1 0
Randall Emily 38 0 0 0 1 0
Vancuren Samantha 38 0 0 0 1 0

Female   40-44 44 1000 1000 0 0 1000
VANCE JILL 41 89 89 7 9 8 10 10 9
DEWELL RUTH 40 14 14 0 2 7
BARCO ELEANOR 41 10 10 0 1
NAYHILL CARA 42 9 9 0 1
Kelly-Pheifer Angie 40 9 9 0 1 9
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Massey Cheryl 44 9 9 0 1 9
MCCORMACK ERIN 40 9 9 0 1
PETRO ERICA 40 8 8 0 1
Blessing Sarah 41 8 8 0 1
HENSCHEL BEATE 40 8 8 0 1
BLUBAUGH TASHINA 40 7 7 0 1
HAMBLIN KATE 44 7 7 0 1
Hussey Mandy 42 7 7 0 1 7
NORRIS AMY 41 7 7 0 1
Schechter Liz 42 7 7 0 1 7
Giordano Melinda 44 6 6 0 1 6
Imhoff Sarah 40 6 6 0 1 6
REECE ANGEL 40 6 6 0 1
Starks Amanda 42 6 6 0 1 6
Grote Audrey 44 5 5 0 1 5
LUIDHARDT ANNIE 40 5 5 0 1
Tieken Tai 41 5 5 0 1 5
Crumrin Nichole 42 4 4 0 1 4
THOMPSON TESSA 40 4 4 0 1
Savarese Jessica 41 3 3 0 1 3
Koorsen Gina 41 2 2 0 1 2
Hiple Jenny 42 1 1 0 1 1
Moore Holly 44 0 0 0 1 0

Female   45-49 49 1000 1000 0 0 1000
WESSELL MARILYN 48 53 53 7 9 8 4 0
BROWN JENNIFER 47 33 33 0 6
SMITH MELISSA 49 24 24 0 2 10
Long Christina 46 23 23 0 3 7 9 7
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Kleihege Rebecca 45 16 16 0 2 10
OGIER MEG 49 16 16 0 1 10
Foster Amy 45 14 14 0 2 7
Spence Amy 49 13 13 0 3 5 3 5
Ulman Jennifer 47 11 11 0 3 6 0
ULEIHAGE REBECCA 46 10 10 0 1
CRANE TRACY 49 10 10 0 1
BARCO AMY 47 9 9 0 1
OWENS CRISSY 48 8 8 0 1
SHEA SUZANNE 47 8 8 0 1
BUSH CARA 45 7 7 0 1
Forte Katie 45 7 7 0 1
Newell Anna 45 7 7 0 1 7
MEYER KIM 47 6 6 0 1
Osborne Jenny 45 6 6 0 1 6
STANTON NICOLE 45 6 6 0 1
Stockman Amy 48 6 6 0 1 6
TOWNSEND SHANNON 48 6 6 0 1
Waggoner Jennifer 45 6 6 0 1 6
WORKMAN TARA 48 6 6 0 1
VELA LIANA 46 5 5 0 1
King Marce 46 4 4 0 1 4
Graber Elaine 49 3 3 0 1 3
Greene Sarah 46 2 2 0 1 2
Beeman Lisa 48 1 1 0 1 1
Dooley-Dorocke Erica 45 0 0 0 1 0
Grandi Tamra 46 0 0 0 1 0
Jahn Christine 49 0 0 0 1 0
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Wease Marci 45 0 0 0 1 0
Female   50-54 54 1000 1000 0 0 1000

FIDDLER STACI 52 161 161 14 14 10 10 10 10
CURTIS CINDY 50 61 61 7 8 5
O'LAUGHLIN VALERIE 54 21 21 0 3 7
PIERCY VAL 53 17 17 0 1 10
Doty Nikki 53 13 13 0 2 7
Smith Judi 53 9 9 0 1
Dalheim Traci 52 8 8 0 1 8
NASSTROM KAREN 51 8 8 0 1
ENGLAND FELISHA 50 7 7 0 1
BECK NICOLA 54 7 7 0 1
Jewell Joyce 52 7 7 0 1 7
PIERCE VICKI 50 7 7 0 1
RAMSEY JULIE 52 7 7 0 1
Ryan Dale 52 7 7 0 1 7
WOLFE MARLEN 54 7 7 0 1
BALAY RENEE ROSE 50 6 6 0 1
DeLawter Rish 52 6 6 0 1 6
Frey Julie 54 6 6 0 1 6
STONE CHERYL 54 6 6 0 1
Zipes Lori 53 6 6 0 1 6
BUSH MARESSHA 50 5 5 0 1
Piercy Valerie 52 5 5 0 1 5
JEWELL LISA 52 4 4 0 1
Stotler Sonja 51 4 4 0 1 4

Female   55-59 59 1000 1000 0 0 1000
KELLER LESLEY 56 120 124 14 15 10 6 9 6 4
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HENLEY LAURA 57 34 34 0 4 10 5
RANDALL SUSAN 56 18 18 0 1 10
PINNICK JENNIFER 59 8 8 0 2
CRIGER JULIE 57 8 8 0 1
MITCHELL BARB 56 7 7 0 1
Jackson Alice 57 7 7 0 1 7
Kelly Sandra 56 7 7 0 1 7
WHEELER KIM 55 7 7 0 1
SLAUGHTER MARTHA 55 6 6 0 1
CREECH ANDREA 59 6 6 0 1
Howard Mel 59 5 5 0 1 5
PRESTON SHELLY 58 5 5 0 1
Santa Missy 59 5 5 0 1 5
CRANE JACKIE 59 4 4 0 1
Richards Daphne 55 4 4 0 1 4
Barry Linette 59 3 3 0 1 3
Shrote Joann 55 2 2 0 1 2

Female   60-64 64 1000 1000 0 0 1000
DEMOSS SUSAN 64 67 67 7 8 10 7 3
CRUM ANN 61 22 22 0 2 10 6
AKERSON VALERIE 63 16 16 0 2 10 1
CULLISON LINDA 64 16 16 0 2
Pierce Felice 61 12 12 0 2 5
HELFRICH ROBIN 61 7 7 0 1
Wegener Anne 62 7 7 0 1 7
JOHNSON CAROL 60 6 6 0 1
ALSMAN CONNIE 60 6 6 0 1
Decker Amy 61 6 6 0 1 6
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Gordy Liisa 60 6 6 0 1 6
LOUISE JUDY 62 6 6 0 1
Franks Karen 61 5 5 0 1 5
QUYLE JUDY 60 5 5 0 1
Smith Shawn 60 5 5 0 1 5
Fulkerson Lisa 63 4 4 0 1 4
Garst Lisa 64 4 4 0 1 4
Medina Pete 64 3 3 0 1 3
Beasley Sharon 60 2 2 0 1 2

Female   65-69 69 1000 1000 0 0 1000
HAMMEL KATHY 65 78 78 7 7 10 8 8
ULMAN MEG 68 25 25 0 4 6 6
HANSON CYNTHIA 65 21 21 0 3 7
ANDREE JAMIE 67 7 7 0 1 7
Jackson Darlene 66 7 7 0 1 7
SMITH DONNA 69 7 7 0 1
Winder Ginger 67 7 7 0 1 7
Siddens Ruth 68 6 6 0 1 6

Female   70+ 70 1000 1000 0 0 1000
ALLEE JOANNE 72 35 35 0 5 7 7
PIPPENGER BERT 71 14 14 0 2 7
DANNER-JOHNS CAROLE 79 12 12 0 2 6 6
ALLEE JOANNE 72 7 7 0 1
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BOWER TRE' 25 115 115 7 12 10 7 7 9
MICHAEL ALEX 24 55 55 0 6 10 7 7
BOYD NICHOLAS 29 46 46 0 5 10 8
Daugherty Bryson 14 22 22 0 4 7
MARR CLIFFORD 30 20 20 0 1 10
NELSON LIAM 30 20 20 0 2
Stansbury Kyle 36 20 20 0 2 10
KRUSE JON 35 17 17 0 1 10
WATKINS ADRIAN 32 17 17 0 1 10
MUELLER ANDREW 32 16 16 0 2
OMRAN BASSAM 31 16 16 0 1 10
MUELLER ERIC 37 14 14 0 2
Strunk Zander 7 12 12 0 2 5
Akin Corbin 13 10 10 0 2 7
BARCO MARTIN 17 10 10 0 1
BUSH GEOFF 37 10 10 0 1
EVANS ZACH 29 10 10 0 1
GOUGH ELLIOTT 19 10 10 0 1
House Matthew 34 10 10 0 1
RECTOR CLAYTON 16 10 10 0 1
ROSE AUSTIN 18 10 10 0 2
Waggoner Reece 20 10 10 0 1 10
Winders Caleb 14 10 10 0 1 10
COURTRIGHT JR 24 9 9 0 1
GRISSOM LAWSON 15 9 9 0 1
HEATH CARSON 19 9 9 0 1
Hershberger Marcus 24 9 9 0 1 9
Mitchell Jacob 14 9 9 0 1 9
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PIERCE ADEN 19 9 9 0 1
Sullivan Henry 25 9 9 0 1
BELSETA BABAK 33 8 8 0 1
BURRIS LESTER 34 8 8 0 2
COMBS GENO 39 8 8 0 1
GOUGH ANTHONY 17 8 8 0 1
Hogan Sean 28 8 8 0 1 8
LINNEWEBER CHARLES 13 8 8 0 1
MCARTOR ERIC 30 8 8 0 1
MORGAN ALAN 14 8 8 0 1
RIPLEY HENRY 13 8 8 0 1
Spencer Daniel 34 8 8 0 1 8
Williams James 15 8 8 0 1
ABEL TY 18 7 7 0 1
ALLRED ISAAC 30 7 7 0 1
ANDERSON LAYTON 21 7 7 0 1
Archer Aaron 14 7 7 0 1 7
Archer Abe 12 7 7 0 1 7
BARCO ROBERT 9 7 7 0 1
BAYSINGER LEVI 31 7 7 0 1
Bilskie Nicholas 39 7 7 0 1 7
COURTRIGHT JAMES 20 7 7 0 1
CRITES EVAN 12 7 7 0 1
CRITES JASON 38 7 7 0 1
DOERING IZAIAH 20 7 7 0 1
DRENDER CLAYTON 28 7 7 0 1
Dylan Dorn 26 7 7 0 1 7
HENDERSON J.B. 14 7 7 0 1
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HENGEVELD GRIFFIN 13 7 7 0 1
HENRY SULLIVAN 24 7 7 0 1
JACKSON DAVID 19 7 7 0 1
Kopsho Xavier 15 7 7 0 1 7
LANGLEY GARVISON 12 7 7 0 1
LITTLE CAMERAN 16 7 7 0 1
Lowers Daniel 33 7 7 0 1 7
MACDONALD HUNTER 11 7 7 0 1
Mcbride Jake 24 7 7 0 1 7
MINDERMAN CHRIS 37 7 7 0 1
MYERS DREW 25 7 7 0 1
NORRIS HENRY 13 7 7 0 1
OLINGER HARRISON 32 7 7 0 1
RATHGEBER MASON 14 7 7 0 1
Somes Noah 14 7 7 0 1 7
SWARTZ AIDEN 13 7 7 0 1
TIMBROOK TRENT 30 7 7 0 1
TRUE BOSTON 31 7 7 0 1
WAGONER GEORGE 10 7 7 0 1
Weitnauer Erik 37 7 7 0 1 7
WILLIAMS BRANDON 31 7 7 0 1
WORZELLA LOGAN 19 7 7 0 1
Abell Dylan 24 6 6 0 1 6
Azariah Keith 20 6 6 0 1 6
BALAY CALE 12 6 6 0 1
BURRIS BEN 27 6 6 0 1
CHASTAIN SILAS 14 6 6 0 1
Clingenpeel Reid 26 6 6 0 1 6
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CRAFTON KYLE 3 6 6 0 1
Dale Nathan 18 6 6 0 1 6
DAWES JADE 16 6 6 0 1
ERICKSON CHRIS 30 6 6 0 1
Foote Justin 32 6 6 0 1 6
GRISSOM LIAM 8 6 6 0 1
Hooten Talon 14 6 6 0 1 6
Iversen Peter 39 6 6 0 1 6
KESTER MONTE 13 6 6 0 1
KIDD JAMES 35 6 6 0 1
LUIDHARDT DAX 19 6 6 0 1
MINDERMAN COLTON 11 6 6 0 1
Niewedde Caleb 12 6 6 0 1 6
POWELL IAN 31 6 6 0 1
ROLAND LUKE 20 6 6 0 1
SCHAEFER CLAYTON 12 6 6 0 1
SEWARD KYLE 29 6 6 0 1
Somes Drew 12 6 6 0 1 6
SPARKS BRANDON 36 6 6 0 1
Thompson Mark 39 6 6 0 1 6
Tincher Clayton 28 6 6 0 1 6
Wagner Chase 28 6 6 0 1 6
BRAY ETHAN 14 5 5 0 1
COMBS AUSTIN 10 5 5 0 1
CRITES JACOB 14 5 5 0 1
Culler Brandon 34 5 5 0 1 5
DREWS LIAM 13 5 5 0 1
HAMBLIN EVAN 16 5 5 0 1
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Hannon Mitch 29 5 5 0 1 5
Jeffries Alex 37 5 5 0 1 5
LUIDHARDT HAYDEN 19 5 5 0 1
McGarvey Brice 25 5 5 0 1 5
MILLER ROWAN 11 5 5 0 1
POTTER MICAH 12 5 5 0 1
QUYLE COLE 30 5 5 0 1
SLAUGHTER JORDAN 34 5 5 0 1
Smith Braxton 13 5 5 0 1 5
Stearly Christopher 38 5 5 0 1 5
Townsley Mason 24 5 5 0 1 5
ULMAN JEFFREY 19 5 5 0 2 0
WILHOITE LUKAS 14 5 5 0 1
Woodruff Aaron 14 5 5 0 1 5
Browning Bear 9 4 4 0 1 4
DIERDORF JAYLEN 18 4 4 0 1
Estes David 34 4 4 0 1 4
FANCHER RAYLAN 13 4 4 0 1
FULTZ CARTER 14 4 4 0 1
Graber Gage 11 4 4 0 1 4
PEMBERTON WALKE 17 4 4 0 1
Rae Jonathan 35 4 4 0 1 4
ROACH ISAAC 16 4 4 0 1
Savarese Louison 17 4 4 0 1 4
Silvers Kevin 27 4 4 0 1 4
SLAUGHTER JACOB 34 4 4 0 1
SWARTZ LANDON 10 4 4 0 1
TRUEBLOOD TANNER 12 4 4 0 1
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Bower Charlie 11 3 3 0 1 3
BURRIS LUKE 32 3 3 0 1
GAMBLE JAPHETH 16 3 3 0 1
Kennedy Jordan 33 3 3 0 1 3
LUIDHARDT KIERAN 10 3 3 0 1
Patterson Connor 15 3 3 0 1 3
SCOTT JACKSON 14 3 3 0 1
Wallace Daniel 28 3 3 0 1 3
Wires Wyatt 9 3 3 0 1 3
WOLFE JONAH 18 3 3 0 1
BALAY SETH 19 2 2 0 1
Casperson Rob 37 2 2 0 1 2
Colford Jackson 14 2 2 0 1 2
Colford Ryder 12 2 2 0 1 2
LUIDHARDT ASHER 12 2 2 0 1
ROACH GAVIN 14 2 2 0 1
Strauser Sam 12 2 2 0 1 2
ULMET JUSTICE 15 2 2 0 1
Vancuren Jared 28 2 2 0 1 2
Akin Trenten 9 1 1 0 2 0
BARTLEY COLE 15 1 1 0 1
Maldonado Isaac 26 1 1 0 1 1
Patterson Jason 37 1 1 0 1 1
Prince Tyler 12 1 1 0 1 1
Wease Dalton 7 1 1 0 1 1
Young Noah 19 1 1 0 1 1
Bilskie Rowan 10 0 0 0 1 0
Carter Hainey 7 0 0 0 1 0
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Case Roland 8 0 0 0 1 0
Colford Stephen 37 0 0 0 1 0
Dusard Oliver 9 0 0 0 1 0
Easterday Trey 9 0 0 0 1 0
Guthrie Linkin 10 0 0 0 1 0
Hatfield Cale 6 0 0 0 1 0
Hooten Tucker 9 0 0 0 1 0
Hyneman Clayton 12 0 0 0 1 0
Jeffries Jubilee 6 0 0 0 1 0
Lewis Maverick 9 0 0 0 1 0
McIntyre Kade 10 0 0 0 1 0
Morgan Derek 36 0 0 0 1 0
Nikirk Reid 10 0 0 0 1 0
O'Connor Mitchell 16 0 0 0 1 0
Sneed Chris 37 0 0 0 1 0
Speer Jackson 10 0 0 0 1 0
Thompson Asher 12 0 0 0 1 0
Thompson Levi 10 0 0 0 1 0
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GRAHAM JUSTIN 42 122 122 7 11 10 9
KENNEY PADRAIC 59 104 104 7 10 10 10 10 7
CHAMBERLAIN PIP 59 96 96 7 13 10 7 3 1
HUNDLEY LYLE 42 96 96 7 12 10 6 6 6
CURTIS TOD 50 94 94 7 11 9 7
LUCAS RICHARD 77 84 84 7 13 10 7 6 4
MEISBERGER DON 75 80 80 7 9 10 7
HALL ROGER 54 77 77 7 9 10
MEISENHEIMER CALVIN 60 72 72 7 8 10 7 6
Scherer Rick 60 71 71 7 13 7 7 4 0
RYDER TIM 51 50 50 0 5
DAUGHERTY LANCE 78 44 44 0 6 10
Frost III Roy 70 44 44 0 6 10 4 6 5
SEADER DONALD 67 43 43 0 6 10 5 4
TAYLOR JEFF 64 42 42 0 5 10 5
Page Jim 71 35 35 0 6 7
Cochran David 63 34 34 0 6 4
Long Corey 51 34 34 0 4 10 9 7
ELLERMAN TIM 46 25 25 0 2 10 7
Anson William 66 22 22 0 3 8 7 7
KOPSHO BRAD 53 22 22 0 4
KIRBY JACK 64 21 21 0 2 10
DOYLE BILL 67 20 20 0 3
BOWMAN PETER 57 17 17 0 1 10
CROSLEY CHAD 49 17 17 0 1 10
AKERSON WAYNE 59 15 15 0 2 10 0
BOWLER GREG 60 15 15 0 1 10
Havill Victor 44 14 14 0 2 7
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Henry William 63 14 14 0 3 5
Merchant Lincoln 41 14 14 0 2 7
MOFFATT LARRY 68 14 14 0 2
Michalson Ethan 53 13 13 0 2 6
Kent Jeff 55 12 12 0 4 6 0
BURRIS ALLEN 63 11 11 0 2
CURREN SAM 71 11 11 0 2
Turek Paul 49 11 11 0 2 5
Maher Andreas 55 10 10 0 1 10
Archer James 44 9 9 0 1 9
Dillman Ryan 58 9 9 0 2 4
HENSCHEL ROBERT 44 9 9 0 1
LINNEWEBER EDWARD 46 9 9 0 1
RALEY TOM 41 9 9 0 1
GEE ROBERT 41 8 8 0 1
Greenan Scott 57 8 8 0 3 7 1 0
Heatherly John 57 8 8 0 2 6
Huang Zhuohua 41 8 8 0 1 8
Massey Kyle 49 8 8 0 1 8
Ryan Mark 56 8 8 0 1 8
Abel Brad 57 7 7 0 1 7
BARTEY SCOTT 45 7 7 0 1
BRANIGIN JOHN 59 7 7 0 1
BROWN ANTHONY 48 7 7 0 1
Byrne Ray 61 7 7 0 1 7
Cauble Kevin 57 7 7 0 1
Cook Jason 48 7 7 0 1 7
DEWEBER ADAM 42 7 7 0 1
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Dodson Michael 53 7 7 0 1 7
FORGENG SCOTT 69 7 7 0 1
HAMMETT MICK 65 7 7 0 1
Hawkins John 63 7 7 0 1
LANDGREBE KYLE 45 7 7 0 1
Long Darrin 54 7 7 0 1 7
MORGAN ROBERT 43 7 7 0 1
OLIN DAVID 53 7 7 0 1
Quigley Terry 67 7 7 0 1 7
RUSK COREY 47 7 7 0 1
SANDERS TONY 40 7 7 0 1
Somes Eric 44 7 7 0 1 7
WORKMAN DANIEL 48 7 7 0 1
ANDERSON TIM 56 6 6 0 1
BROWN DICK 53 6 6 0 1
BUCK CHRIS 55 6 6 0 1
Dorsey Joy 50 6 6 0 1 6
ENGLAND CRAIG 51 6 6 0 1
Gentry Mike 59 6 6 0 1 6
Hamelink John 67 6 6 0 1 6
Kopsho Xavier 53 6 6 0 1 6
MARSHALL TODD 61 6 6 0 1
MCCORMACK JAMES 45 6 6 0 1
Minger Jerry 72 6 6 0 1 6
Peterson David 47 6 6 0 1 6
PETRO ISRAEL 43 6 6 0 1
PIERCE JASON 45 6 6 0 1
Piercy Daniel 56 6 6 0 1 6
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PRESTON JOHN 58 6 6 0 1
Savarese Cedric 47 6 6 0 1 6
SPARKS DAN 61 6 6 0 1
Stafford Andy 65 6 6 0 1 6
Sullivan Jon 61 6 6 0 1 6
TODD DEC 75 6 6 0 1
AXSIOM CHRISTIAN 55 5 5 0 1
Chasse David 71 5 5 0 1 5
Dalheim Thomas 57 5 5 0 1 5
FERGUSON RICK 48 5 5 0 1
Fitch Tim 53 5 5 0 1 5
GOSHORN GRANT 40 5 5 0 1
Hall Mark 61 5 5 0 2 1
Hannon Kyle 57 5 5 0 1 5
HEDGE JOE 60 5 5 0 1
Johnson Benjamin 46 5 5 0 1 5
Norris Michael 52 5 5 0 1 5
SHELDON NICK 42 5 5 0 1
SMITH STEVE 72 5 5 0 1
Starks Jonathan 43 5 5 0 1 5
Ulrey Jerrold 68 5 5 0 1 5
Yuchvid Alexander 41 5 5 0 1 5
ZELHOF ANDREW 50 5 5 0 1
CRANE JAMES 62 4 4 0 1
JACKSON BRIAN 40 4 4 0 1
KERN BOB 53 4 4 0 1
Lowers Mike 46 4 4 0 1 4
Lowers Robert 59 4 4 0 1 4
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Patterson William 42 4 4 0 1 4
RAMSEY RANDY 53 4 4 0 1
REECE GREG 55 4 4 0 1
SMITH GABRIEL 45 4 4 0 1
STANTON HEATH 41 4 4 0 1
Zipes Paul 54 4 4 0 1 4
CRIGER BRYAN 54 3 3 0 1
Dorn Jason 47 3 3 0 1 3
Graber Shawn 50 3 3 0 1 3
Hiple Andrew 40 3 3 0 1 3
MILLER TIM 55 3 3 0 1
Shrote Curtis 56 3 3 0 1 3
Smiley Bryan 62 3 3 0 1 3
BROWN M 62 2 2 0 1
Hannon Eric 59 2 2 0 1 2
Kenny John 60 2 2 0 1 2
McGarvey Rick 55 2 2 0 1 2
Barry Andrew 57 0 0 0 1 0
Mcgill Frank 57 0 0 0 1 0
O'Neal Gary 60 0 0 0 1 0
Scott Brad 56 0 0 0 1 0
Tierney Warren 60 0 0 0 1 0
Vuke Tim 62 0 0 0 1 0
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Male   1-13 13 1000 1000 0 0 1000
STRUNK ZANDER 7 12 12 0 2 5
AKIN CORBIN 13 10 10 0 2 7
LINNEWEBER CHARLES 13 8 8 0 1
RIPLEY HENRY 13 8 8 0 1
Archer Abe 12 7 7 0 1 7
BARCO ROBERT 9 7 7 0 1
CRITES EVAN 12 7 7 0 1
HENGEVELD GRIFFIN 13 7 7 0 1
LANGLEY GARVISON 12 7 7 0 1
MACDONALD HUNTER 11 7 7 0 1
NORRIS HENRY 13 7 7 0 1
SWARTZ AIDEN 13 7 7 0 1
WAGONER GEORGE 10 7 7 0 1
BALAY CALE 12 6 6 0 1
CRAFTON KYLE 3 6 6 0 1
GRISSOM LIAM 8 6 6 0 1
KESTER MONTE 13 6 6 0 1
MINDERMAN COLTON 11 6 6 0 1
Niewedde Caleb 12 6 6 0 1 6
SCHAEFER CLAYTON 12 6 6 0 1
Somes Drew 12 6 6 0 1 6
COMBS AUSTIN 10 5 5 0 1
DREWS LIAM 13 5 5 0 1
MILLER ROWAN 11 5 5 0 1
POTTER MICAH 12 5 5 0 1
Smith Braxton 13 5 5 0 1 5
Browning Bear 9 4 4 0 1 4
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FANCHER RAYLAN 13 4 4 0 1
Graber Gage 11 4 4 0 1 4
SWARTZ LANDON 10 4 4 0 1
TRUEBLOOD TANNER 12 4 4 0 1
Bower Charlie 11 3 3 0 1 3
LUIDHARDT KIERAN 10 3 3 0 1
Wires Wyatt 9 3 3 0 1 3
Colford Ryder 12 2 2 0 1 2
LUIDHARDT ASHER 12 2 2 0 1
Strauser Sam 12 2 2 0 1 2
Akin Trenten 9 1 1 0 2 0
Prince Tyler 12 1 1 0 1 1
Wease Dalton 7 1 1 0 1 1
Bilskie Rowan 10 0 0 0 1 0
Carter Hainey 7 0 0 0 1 0
Case Roland 8 0 0 0 1 0
Dusard Oliver 9 0 0 0 1 0
Easterday Trey 9 0 0 0 1 0
Guthrie Linkin 10 0 0 0 1 0
Hatfield Cale 6 0 0 0 1 0
Hooten Tucker 9 0 0 0 1 0
Hyneman Clayton 12 0 0 0 1 0
Jeffries Jubilee 6 0 0 0 1 0
Lewis Maverick 9 0 0 0 1 0
McIntyre Kade 10 0 0 0 1 0
Nikirk Reid 10 0 0 0 1 0
Speer Jackson 10 0 0 0 1 0
Thompson Asher 12 0 0 0 1 0
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Thompson Levi 10 0 0 0 1 0
Male   14-19 19 1000 1000 0 0 1000

DAUGHERTY BRYSON 14 22 22 0 4 7
BARCO MARTIN 17 10 10 0 1
GOUGH ELLIOTT 19 10 10 0 1
RECTOR CLAYTON 16 10 10 0 1
ROSE AUSTIN 18 10 10 0 2
Winders Caleb 14 10 10 0 1 10
GRISSOM LAWSON 15 9 9 0 1
HEATH CARSON 19 9 9 0 1
Mitchell Jacob 14 9 9 0 1 9
PIERCE ADEN 19 9 9 0 1
GOUGH ANTHONY 17 8 8 0 1
MORGAN ALAN 14 8 8 0 1
Williams James 15 8 8 0 1
ABEL TY 18 7 7 0 1
Archer Aaron 14 7 7 0 1 7
HENDERSON J.B. 14 7 7 0 1
JACKSON DAVID 19 7 7 0 1
Kopsho Xavier 15 7 7 0 1 7
LITTLE CAMERAN 16 7 7 0 1
RATHGEBER MASON 14 7 7 0 1
Somes Noah 14 7 7 0 1 7
WORZELLA LOGAN 19 7 7 0 1
CHASTAIN SILAS 14 6 6 0 1
Dale Nathan 18 6 6 0 1 6
DAWES JADE 16 6 6 0 1
Hooten Talon 14 6 6 0 1 6
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LUIDHARDT DAX 19 6 6 0 1
BRAY ETHAN 14 5 5 0 1
CRITES JACOB 14 5 5 0 1
HAMBLIN EVAN 16 5 5 0 1
LUIDHARDT HAYDEN 19 5 5 0 1
ULMAN JEFFREY 19 5 5 0 2 0
WILHOITE LUKAS 14 5 5 0 1
Woodruff Aaron 14 5 5 0 1 5
DIERDORF JAYLEN 18 4 4 0 1
FULTZ CARTER 14 4 4 0 1
PEMBERTON WALKE 17 4 4 0 1
ROACH ISAAC 16 4 4 0 1
Savarese Louison 17 4 4 0 1 4
GAMBLE JAPHETH 16 3 3 0 1
Patterson Connor 15 3 3 0 1 3
SCOTT JACKSON 14 3 3 0 1
WOLFE JONAH 18 3 3 0 1
BALAY SETH 19 2 2 0 1
Colford Jackson 14 2 2 0 1 2
ROACH GAVIN 14 2 2 0 1
ULMET JUSTICE 15 2 2 0 1
BARTLEY COLE 15 1 1 0 1
Young Noah 19 1 1 0 1 1
O'Connor Mitchell 16 0 0 0 1 0

Male   20-24 24 1000 1000 0 0 1000
MICHAEL ALEX 24 55 55 0 6 10 7 7
WAGGONER REECE 20 10 10 0 1 10
COURTRIGHT JR 24 9 9 0 1
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Hershberger Marcus 24 9 9 0 1 9
ANDERSON LAYTON 21 7 7 0 1
COURTRIGHT JAMES 20 7 7 0 1
DOERING IZAIAH 20 7 7 0 1
HENRY SULLIVAN 24 7 7 0 1
Mcbride Jake 24 7 7 0 1 7
Abell Dylan 24 6 6 0 1 6
Azariah Keith 20 6 6 0 1 6
ROLAND LUKE 20 6 6 0 1
Townsley Mason 24 5 5 0 1 5

Male   25-29 29 1000 1000 0 0 1000
BOWER TRE' 25 115 115 7 12 10 7 7 9
BOYD NICHOLAS 29 46 46 0 5 10 8
EVANS ZACH 29 10 10 0 1
SULLIVAN HENRY 25 9 9 0 1
Hogan Sean 28 8 8 0 1 8
DRENDER CLAYTON 28 7 7 0 1
Dylan Dorn 26 7 7 0 1 7
MYERS DREW 25 7 7 0 1
BURRIS BEN 27 6 6 0 1
Clingenpeel Reid 26 6 6 0 1 6
SEWARD KYLE 29 6 6 0 1
Tincher Clayton 28 6 6 0 1 6
Wagner Chase 28 6 6 0 1 6
Hannon Mitch 29 5 5 0 1 5
McGarvey Brice 25 5 5 0 1 5
Silvers Kevin 27 4 4 0 1 4
Wallace Daniel 28 3 3 0 1 3
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Vancuren Jared 28 2 2 0 1 2
Maldonado Isaac 26 1 1 0 1 1

Male   30-34 34 1000 1000 0 0 1000
MARR CLIFFORD 30 20 20 0 1 10
NELSON LIAM 30 20 20 0 2
WATKINS ADRIAN 32 17 17 0 1 10
MUELLER ANDREW 32 16 16 0 2
OMRAN BASSAM 31 16 16 0 1 10
House Matthew 34 10 10 0 1
BELSETA BABAK 33 8 8 0 1
BURRIS LESTER 34 8 8 0 2
MCARTOR ERIC 30 8 8 0 1
Spencer Daniel 34 8 8 0 1 8
ALLRED ISAAC 30 7 7 0 1
BAYSINGER LEVI 31 7 7 0 1
Lowers Daniel 33 7 7 0 1 7
OLINGER HARRISON 32 7 7 0 1
TIMBROOK TRENT 30 7 7 0 1
TRUE BOSTON 31 7 7 0 1
WILLIAMS BRANDON 31 7 7 0 1
ERICKSON CHRIS 30 6 6 0 1
Foote Justin 32 6 6 0 1 6
POWELL IAN 31 6 6 0 1
Culler Brandon 34 5 5 0 1 5
QUYLE COLE 30 5 5 0 1
SLAUGHTER JORDAN 34 5 5 0 1
Estes David 34 4 4 0 1 4
SLAUGHTER JACOB 34 4 4 0 1

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k



10
10 10

7
9 7

6
10

8
6 2

8

7
7

7
7

7
7

6

6

5
5

4

Owen
Valley
Health

Campus 5k

Southern
IN Run for
Water 6k

Open Arms
5k

Springville
5k

ArtieFest
5k

Limestone
Classic 5k

Solsberry
Hornet 5k

Fair and
Square 5k

Maple
Grove

Goat Run
5k

Dollars for
Scholars 5k

The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k





BURRIS LUKE 32 3 3 0 1
Kennedy Jordan 33 3 3 0 1 3

Male   35-39 39 1000 1000 0 0 1000
STANSBURY KYLE 36 20 20 0 2 10
KRUSE JON 35 17 17 0 1 10
MUELLER ERIC 37 14 14 0 2
BUSH GEOFF 37 10 10 0 1
COMBS GENO 39 8 8 0 1
Bilskie Nicholas 39 7 7 0 1 7
CRITES JASON 38 7 7 0 1
MINDERMAN CHRIS 37 7 7 0 1
Weitnauer Erik 37 7 7 0 1 7
Iversen Peter 39 6 6 0 1 6
KIDD JAMES 35 6 6 0 1
SPARKS BRANDON 36 6 6 0 1
Thompson Mark 39 6 6 0 1 6
Jeffries Alex 37 5 5 0 1 5
Stearly Christopher 38 5 5 0 1 5
Rae Jonathan 35 4 4 0 1 4
Casperson Rob 37 2 2 0 1 2
Patterson Jason 37 1 1 0 1 1
Colford Stephen 37 0 0 0 1 0
Morgan Derek 36 0 0 0 1 0
Sneed Chris 37 0 0 0 1 0

Male   40-44 44 1000 1000 0 0 1000
GRAHAM JUSTIN 42 122 122 7 11 10 9
HUNDLEY LYLE 42 96 96 7 12 10 6 6 6
HAVILL VICTOR 44 14 14 0 2 7
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MERCHANT LINCOLN 41 14 14 0 2 7
Archer James 44 9 9 0 1 9
HENSCHEL ROBERT 44 9 9 0 1
RALEY TOM 41 9 9 0 1
GEE ROBERT 41 8 8 0 1
Huang Zhuohua 41 8 8 0 1 8
DEWEBER ADAM 42 7 7 0 1
MORGAN ROBERT 43 7 7 0 1
SANDERS TONY 40 7 7 0 1
Somes Eric 44 7 7 0 1 7
PETRO ISRAEL 43 6 6 0 1
GOSHORN GRANT 40 5 5 0 1
SHELDON NICK 42 5 5 0 1
Starks Jonathan 43 5 5 0 1 5
Yuchvid Alexander 41 5 5 0 1 5
JACKSON BRIAN 40 4 4 0 1
Patterson William 42 4 4 0 1 4
STANTON HEATH 41 4 4 0 1
Hiple Andrew 40 3 3 0 1 3

Male   45-49 49 1000 1000 0 0 1000
ELLERMAN TIM 46 25 25 0 2 10 7
CROSLEY CHAD 49 17 17 0 1 10
TUREK PAUL 49 11 11 0 2 5
LINNEWEBER EDWARD 46 9 9 0 1
Massey Kyle 49 8 8 0 1 8
BARTEY SCOTT 45 7 7 0 1
BROWN ANTHONY 48 7 7 0 1
Cook Jason 48 7 7 0 1 7

Last Name First Name Age

Champion-
Ship  Pts. (14

races +
bonus pts)

Total
pts.

Bonus
Pts.

Race
Count

Goat Run
5K Bonus

Pts.

1-Mile
Track
Bonus

Northwest
YMCA 5k

Run 4
Rivervale

5k

Bedford
Lions Club

5k

Friends of
McCormick's

Ck. 5k



7

9
9

8

7
7

7

6
5

5

4

4

8
7

6
9

7
7

Owen
Valley
Health

Campus 5k

Southern
IN Run for
Water 6k

Open Arms
5k

Springville
5k

ArtieFest
5k

Limestone
Classic 5k

Solsberry
Hornet 5k

Fair and
Square 5k

Maple
Grove

Goat Run
5k

Dollars for
Scholars 5k

The Grind
at Beck's
Mill 5k

The
Persimmon
Festival 5k





LANDGREBE KYLE 45 7 7 0 1
RUSK COREY 47 7 7 0 1
WORKMAN DANIEL 48 7 7 0 1
MCCORMACK JAMES 45 6 6 0 1
Peterson David 47 6 6 0 1 6
PIERCE JASON 45 6 6 0 1
Savarese Cedric 47 6 6 0 1 6
FERGUSON RICK 48 5 5 0 1
Johnson Benjamin 46 5 5 0 1 5
Lowers Mike 46 4 4 0 1 4
SMITH GABRIEL 45 4 4 0 1
Dorn Jason 47 3 3 0 1 3

Male   50-54 54 1000 1000 0 0 1000
CURTIS TOD 50 94 94 7 11 9 7
HALL ROGER 54 77 77 7 9 10
RYDER TIM 51 50 50 0 5
Long Corey 51 34 34 0 4 10 9 7
KOPSHO BRAD 53 22 22 0 4
Michalson Ethan 53 13 13 0 2 6
Dodson Michael 53 7 7 0 1 7
Long Darrin 54 7 7 0 1 7
OLIN DAVID 53 7 7 0 1
BROWN DICK 53 6 6 0 1
Dorsey Joy 50 6 6 0 1 6
ENGLAND CRAIG 51 6 6 0 1
Kopsho Xavier 53 6 6 0 1 6
Fitch Tim 53 5 5 0 1 5
Norris Michael 52 5 5 0 1 5
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ZELHOF ANDREW 50 5 5 0 1
KERN BOB 53 4 4 0 1
RAMSEY RANDY 53 4 4 0 1
Zipes Paul 54 4 4 0 1 4
CRIGER BRYAN 54 3 3 0 1
Graber Shawn 50 3 3 0 1 3

Male   55-59 59 1000 1000 0 0 1000
KENNEY PADRAIC 59 104 104 7 10 10 10 10 7
CHAMBERLAIN PIP 59 96 96 7 13 10 7 3 1
BOWMAN PETER 57 17 17 0 1 10
AKERSON WAYNE 59 15 15 0 2 10 0
KENT JEFF 55 12 12 0 4 6 0
Maher Andreas 55 10 10 0 1 10
Dillman Ryan 58 9 9 0 2 4
Greenan Scott 57 8 8 0 3 7 1 0
Heatherly John 57 8 8 0 2 6
Ryan Mark 56 8 8 0 1 8
Abel Brad 57 7 7 0 1 7
BRANIGIN JOHN 59 7 7 0 1
Cauble Kevin 57 7 7 0 1
ANDERSON TIM 56 6 6 0 1
BUCK CHRIS 55 6 6 0 1
Gentry Mike 59 6 6 0 1 6
Piercy Daniel 56 6 6 0 1 6
PRESTON JOHN 58 6 6 0 1
AXSIOM CHRISTIAN 55 5 5 0 1
Dalheim Thomas 57 5 5 0 1 5
Hannon Kyle 57 5 5 0 1 5
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Lowers Robert 59 4 4 0 1 4
REECE GREG 55 4 4 0 1
MILLER TIM 55 3 3 0 1
Shrote Curtis 56 3 3 0 1 3
Hannon Eric 59 2 2 0 1 2
McGarvey Rick 55 2 2 0 1 2
Barry Andrew 57 0 0 0 1 0
Mcgill Frank 57 0 0 0 1 0
Scott Brad 56 0 0 0 1 0

Male   60-64 64 1000 1000 0 0 1000
MEISENHEIMER CALVIN 60 72 72 7 8 10 7 6
SCHERER RICK 60 71 71 7 13 7 7 4 0
TAYLOR JEFF 64 42 42 0 5 10 5
Cochran David 63 34 34 0 6 4
KIRBY JACK 64 21 21 0 2 10
BOWLER GREG 60 15 15 0 1 10
Henry William 63 14 14 0 3 5
BURRIS ALLEN 63 11 11 0 2
Byrne Ray 61 7 7 0 1 7
Hawkins John 63 7 7 0 1
MARSHALL TODD 61 6 6 0 1
SPARKS DAN 61 6 6 0 1
Sullivan Jon 61 6 6 0 1 6
Hall Mark 61 5 5 0 2 1
HEDGE JOE 60 5 5 0 1
CRANE JAMES 62 4 4 0 1
Smiley Bryan 62 3 3 0 1 3
BROWN M 62 2 2 0 1
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Kenny John 60 2 2 0 1 2
O'Neal Gary 60 0 0 0 1 0
Tierney Warren 60 0 0 0 1 0
Vuke Tim 62 0 0 0 1 0

Male   65-69 69 1000 1000 0 0 1000
SEADER DONALD 67 43 43 0 6 10 5 4
ANSON WILLIAM 66 22 22 0 3 8 7 7
DOYLE BILL 67 20 20 0 3
MOFFATT LARRY 68 14 14 0 2
FORGENG SCOTT 69 7 7 0 1
HAMMETT MICK 65 7 7 0 1
Quigley Terry 67 7 7 0 1 7
Hamelink John 67 6 6 0 1 6
Stafford Andy 65 6 6 0 1 6
Ulrey Jerrold 68 5 5 0 1 5

Male   70+ 70 1000 1000 0 0 1000
LUCAS RICHARD 77 84 84 7 13 10 7 6 4
MEISBERGER DON 75 80 80 7 9 10 7
DAUGHERTY LANCE 78 44 44 0 6 10
Frost III Roy 70 44 44 0 6 10 4 6 5
Page Jim 71 35 35 0 6 7
CURREN SAM 71 11 11 0 2
Minger Jerry 72 6 6 0 1 6
TODD DEC 75 6 6 0 1
Chasse David 71 5 5 0 1 5
SMITH STEVE 72 5 5 0 1
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